Company name: Ringway Tech(Jiangsu) Co.,Ltd.

Address: No. 101 West Hanjiang Road, Changzhou, Jiangsu, China

Tel: 86-519-68955009 Fax: 86-519-68955169

Email: Qinhongwei@Ringway.cn

## **Attestation Letter**

Date: 01/08/2024

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements CFR 47 §2.911(d)(5)(i)(ii) Filing

FCC ID:OCDAB5301A01

Ringway Tech(Jiangsu) Co.,Ltd.("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought<u>is not</u> "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Ringway Tech(Jiangsu) Co.,Ltd.("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Signature: Kin Hoywie

Contact Person: Hongwei Qin

Title: Manager

Company Name & Address: Ringway Tech(Jiangsu) Co.,Ltd./Add.: No. 101 West Hanjiang

Road, Changzhou, Jiangsu, China